3115,00 1808805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		09/25/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electric Machinery Company, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Central Avenue
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413-2400
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808805	E-M
Registration Number:	1018393	SYNCHRO-PAC
Registration Number:	2032554	PMDP
Registration Number:	1807049	EM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)967-7660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-967-6961

Email: ronald.felix@converteam.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Felix
Address Line 1: 610 Epsilon Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Felix
Signature:	/Ronald E Felix/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0743

900117726

Date:	10/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Wells Fargo TM Security Release#page1.tif		
source=Wells Fargo TM Security Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0744

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, the "Security Agreement") entered into on November 27, 2001 between Electric Machinery Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("EMCI"), and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Wells Fargo Business Credit"), EMCI granted a security interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit in certain Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), in the goodwill of EMCI's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and in all proceeds, indemnities, warranties and guaranties, including all other forms of collateral identified in the Security Agreement (collectively the "Secured Property"); and

WHEREAS, such Security Agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 2444, frame 0379; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations arising in connection with the grant of the security interest have now been satisfied and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), successor in interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of Wells Fargo in and to the Secured Property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Wells Fargo agreed to execute and deliver to EMCI all instruments as may be necessary or proper to extinguish Wells Fargo's security interests in the Patents and Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo does hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to EMCI all of Wells Fargo's security interest in EMCI's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Secured Property, including Wells Fargo's security interest in the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, attached hereto, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by EMCI; and Wells Fargo does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of Wells Fargo with respect to the security interest and mortgage concerning the Secured Property have been and are hereby extinguished; and Wells Fargo further agrees to perform all additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that Wells Fargo has no interests of any type in, to, or under the Security Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS to be executed and delivered as of the ________, 20)8.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

By:	Mitta Africa	
Name:	Mathew Holore	
Its:	OF CON DIRECTION FOR	
Dated:	1-25-08	

KC01DOCS\925142.3

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E-M (design)	1808805	12/7/1993
Synchro-Pac	1018393	8/19/1975
PMDP	2032554	1/21/1997
EM	1807049	11/30/1993

KC01DOCS\925142.3

RECORDED: 10/06/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0746